Competition:
UK Final 2024 Under 13 Boys

Ranking

© 0o NO O WN -

Team

Kent

Avon
Merseyside
Birmingham
Derbyshire
North Yorkshire
Norfolk

Powys

South London

Competition Results

Colour
Pink
Maroon
Yellow
Green
Purple
Grey
Red
Black
Blue

Score

1316
1139
1054
1050
1011
976
940
838
564

OR

115
55
90

100

115
70
80
55

4x1

120
80
65
65
90

110

100
50

P8

110
80
40
90

120
50

100
60
70

Fenton Manor

Venue:
4x2 2LR
120 112
110 104
100 97

90 73
50 88
80 83
40 54
60 92
70 71

4LR

105
106
107
102
81
68
58
72
75

6LR

110
108
92
102
57
80
88
78
59

94
108
78
84
104
82
86
78
34

SB

102
70
90
92
90
97
88
91
28

SLJ
110
104
106

90
72
82
84
58
42

STJ

112
100
114
62
68
92
72
84
44

vJ
106
114
75
100
76
82
90
60
71

Date
6 Apr 2024



Competition:
UK Final 2024 Under 13 Boys

Ranking

© 0o NO O WN -

Team Results

Team Colour
Kent Pink
Avon Maroon
Merseyside Yellow
Birmingham Green
Derbyshire Purple
North Yorkshire Grey
Norfolk Red
Powys Black
South London Blue
Comp No Name
1 Jacob Smart
2 Charlie Sutton
3 Edward Latter-Casas
3 Edward Latter-Casas
4 Rory Normanton
4  Rory Normanton
5 Luke Anderson
5 Luke Anderson
6 George Ganley
6 George Ganley
7 Joshua Rumsby
8 Harry Sayer
9 Adam Edwards
10 Issac Mak
11 Thomas Fairhurst
12 Louie Ramone

Eve
2LR
2LR
4LR
STJ
4LR
SLJ
6LR
VJ

6LR
SB

SB

SLJ
STJ
VJ

Score

1316
1139
1054
1050
1011
976
940
838
564

nt

OR

115
55
90

100

115
70
80
55

0

4x1 P8
120 110
80 80
65 40
65 90
90 120
110 50
100 100
50 60
0 70

Perf1
25.3
254
54.3
5.74
51.6
2.07

1:22.5
48
1:23.8
75

78
2.18
6.18
58
9.25
7.16

Venue:
Fenton Manor

4x2 2LR

120 1
110 1
100

90

50

80

40

60

70

Perf2
0.0
0.0
0.0

5.75
0.0
2.00

48

2.19
5.86

56
8.89
7.25

12
04
97
73
88
83
54
92
71

4LR 6LR

105 1
106 1
107
102 1
81
68
58
72
75

Perf3

6.10

212

48

2.21
5.79

59
8.82
6.99

10
08
92
02
57
80
88
78
59

Norfolk (red)

Date

6 Apr 2024
S SB SLJ STJ W
94 102 110 112 106
108 70 104 100 114
78 90 106 114 75
84 92 90 62 100
104 90 72 68 76
82 97 82 92 82
86 8 84 72 90
78 91 58 84 60
34 28 42 44 71

Perf4 Best Ranking Points

25.3 17 28

25.4 18 26

54.3 18 26

0.00 6.10 14 34

51.6 15 32

2.09 2.12 11 40

1:22.5 7 48

48 48 13 36

1:23.8 11 40

75 11= 38

78 6 50

2.21 2.21 9 44

0.00 6.18 12 38

57 59 4 54

9.35 9.35 4 54

7.52 7.52 15 32



Competition:
UK Final 2024 Under 13 Boys

Ranking

© 0o NO O WN -

Team Results

Team Colour
Kent Pink
Avon Maroon
Merseyside Yellow
Birmingham Green
Derbyshire Purple
North Yorkshire Grey
Norfolk Red
Powys Black
South London Blue
Comp No Name

13 Joe Moss

13 Joe Moss

14  Alfie Fraser

14  Alfie Fraser

15 Charlie Wardle

15 Charlie Wardle

16 Harvey Glover

16 Harvey Glover

17  Tyrell Samuels

17  Tyrell Samuels

18 Charlie Hanshaw

18 Charlie Hanshaw

20 Zachary Mayers

21 Alfie Ray

22 Oscar Fuller

24 Zac Booth

Score
1316
1139
1054
1050
1011

976
940
838
564

Event
2LR

2LR
VJ
4LR
STJ
4LR
SB
6LR
SB
6LR
STJ
VJ
SLJ

SLJ

OR

115
55
90

100

115
70
80
55

0

4x1
120 1
80
65
65
90 1
110
100 1
50
0

Perf1
21.1
12.76
24.4
39
49.8
6.11
51.2
74
1:26.8
85
1:31.4
5.66
56
2.05
8.26
2.11

P8

10
80
40
90
20
50
00
60
70

Venue

Derbyshire (purple)

Fenton Manor

4x2
120 1
110 1
100

90

50

80

40

60

70

Perf2
20.7
12.54
0.0
26
0.0
6.04
0.0

5.50

58
2.02
7.68
2.08

2LR

12
04
97
73
88
83
54
92
71

4LR
105 1
106 1
107
102 1
81
68
58
72
75

Perf3

12.56

37

6.21

5.59

58
2.08
8.39
2.07

6LR

10
08
92
02
57
80
88
78
59

94 1
108

78

84
104

82

86

78

34

Perf4

12.78

37

6.21

5.95

58
2.02
8.72
2.08

02
70
90
92
90
97
88
91
28

Date
6 Apr 2024
SLJ ST W
110 112 106
104 100 114
106 114 75
90 62 100
72 68 76
82 92 82
84 72 90
58 84 60
42 44 T4
Best Ranking Points
20.7 2 58
12.78 1 60
24 .4 16 30
39 18 26
49.8 8= 45
6.21 11 40
51.2 13 36
74 14= 32
1:26.8 15= 31
85 1= 58
1:31.4 18 26
5.66 17 28
58 6 50
2.08 14 34
8.72 9 44
2.1 12 38



Competition:
UK Final 2024 Under 13 Boys

Ranking

© 0o NO O WN -

Team Results

Team Colour
Kent Pink
Avon Maroon
Merseyside Yellow
Birmingham Green
Derbyshire Purple
North Yorkshire Grey
Norfolk Red
Powys Black
South London Blue
Comp No Name

25 Gift Osarogiagbon

25 Gift Osarogiagbon

26 Padrepio Ogbokwe

26 Padrepio Ogbokwe

27 Tobias Welton

27 Tobias Welton

28 Oghosa Igbinedion

28 Oghosa Igbinedion

29 Harrison Spencer

29 Harrison Spencer

30 Max Myles

30 Max Myles

31 Liam Burgess

32 Benji Aru

33 Jack Boyd

34 Nathan Halewood

Eve
2LR
STJ
2LR
SLJ
4LR

4LR
STJ
6LR

6LR
SB
SB
VJ
VJ
SLJ

Score

1316
1139
1054
1050
1011
976
940
838
564

nt

OR

115
55
90

100

115
70
80
55

0

4x1
120 1
80
65
65
90 1
110
100 1
50
0

Perf1
21.8
6.58
23.5
2.25
49.3
8.48
47 .4
7.13

1:20.3
5.80
1:24.3
74

85

48

47
2.49

P8

10
80
40
90
20
50
00
60
70

Venue

Merseyside (yellow)

Fenton Manor
4x2 2LR

120 1
110 1
100

90

50

80

40

60

70

Perf2
21.6
7.38

0.0
2.21
0.0
0.00
46.5
7.45

5.79

51
48
2.45

12
04
97
73
88
83
54
92
71

4LR 6LR

105 1
106 1
107
102 1
81
68
58
72
75

Perf3

6.77

2.1

8.99

7.39

5.25

50
47
2.41

10
08
92
02
57
80
88
78
59

94 1
108

78

84
104

82

86

78

34

Perf4

6.60

2.1

8.61

7.29

5.52

50
45
2.47

02
70
90
92
90
97
88
91
28

Date
6 Apr 2024
SLJ ST W
110 112 106
104 100 114
106 114 75
90 62 100
72 68 76
82 92 82
84 72 90
58 84 60
42 44 T4
Best Ranking Points
21.6 3 56
7.38 3 56
23.5 10= 41
2.25 8 46
49.3 6= 49
8.99 6 50
46.5 2 58
7.45 2 58
1:20.3 4 54
5.80 17 28
1:24.3 12 38
74 14= 32
85 = 58
51 10= 41
48 14 34
2.49 1 60



Competition:
UK Final 2024 Under 13 Boys

Ranking

© 0o NO O WN -

Team Results

Team Colour
Kent Pink
Avon Maroon
Merseyside Yellow
Birmingham Green
Derbyshire Purple
North Yorkshire Grey
Norfolk Red
Powys Black
South London Blue
Comp No Name

37 Tristan Suberu

37 Tristan Suberu

38 Story Bundy

38 Story Bundy

39 Jacob McGeachy

40 Sam Foster

40 Sam Foster

41 Jacob Uttin

41 Jacob Uttin

42 Dylan Davidson Daniel

42 Dylan Davidson Daniel

43 Alexander Bull

44  Jake Phillips

45 Sotirios Panagiatodis

46 Harry Osborn

48 Ephraim Aboagye

Eve
2LR
VJ

2LR
STJ
4LR
4LR

6LR

6LR
STJ
SLJ
SB
SB
SLJ
VJ

Score

1316
1139
1054
1050
1011
976
940
838
564

nt

OR
115
55
90
100
115
70

4x1
120 1
80
65
65
90 1
110
80 100 1
55 50
0 0

Perf1
21.3
72
22.4
7.62
49.3
47.3
9.80
1:16.4
7.02
1:20.8
6.72
2.37
85

76
2.29
52

P8

10
80
40
90
20
50
00
60
70

Venue

Fenton Manor

4x2
120 1
110 1
100

90

50

80

40

60

70

Perf2
20.7
69
22.4
8.05
0.0
47.0
11.22

7.71
6.71
2.36

2.25
53

2LR

12
04
97
73
88
83
54
92
71

4LR
105 1
106 1
107
102 1
81
68
58
72
75

Perf3

71

8.01

10.59
7.82
6.82
2.42

2.21
52

6LR

10
08
92
02
57
80
88
78
59

94 1
108

78

84
104

82

86

78

34

Perf4

68

8.11

11.03
7.70
7.00
2.46

2.29
56

Kent (pink)

02
70
90
92
90
97
88
91
28

Date
6 Apr 2024
SLJ ST W
110 112 106
104 100 114
106 114 75
90 62 100
72 68 76
82 92 82
84 72 90
58 84 60
42 44 T4
Best Ranking Points
20.7 1 60
72 1 60
22.4 5 52
8.11 1 60
49.3 6= 49
47.0 3 56
11.22 2 58
1:16.4 1 60
7.82 13 36
1:20.8 6 50
7.00 5 52
2.46 2 58
85 1= 58
76 8= 44
2.29 5 52
56 8 46



Competition:
UK Final 2024 Under 13 Boys

Ranking

© 0o NO O WN -

Team Results

Team Colour
Kent Pink
Avon Maroon
Merseyside Yellow
Birmingham Green
Derbyshire Purple
North Yorkshire Grey
Norfolk Red
Powys Black
South London Blue
Comp No Name

49 Reuben Mclintosh

49 Reuben Mclintosh

50 Praise Bayagbo

50 Praise Bayagbo

51 James Metcalfe

51 James Metcalfe

52 Sam Rimmer

52 Sam Rimmer

53 Finlay Weare

54 Ed Stoate

54 Ed Stoate

55 Jasper Leong

56 Ollie Moon

57 George Halford

58 Danny Bloom

59 Josh Keane

60 Corey Smith

Eve
2LR
SLJ
2LR
VJ

4LR

4LR
VJ
6LR
6LR
STJ
VJ
SLJ
SB
STJ

SB

Score

1316
1139
1054
1050
1011
976
940
838
564

nt

OR

115
55
90

100

115
70
80
55

0

Venue:
Fenton Manor
4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR
120 110 120 112 105 110
80 80 110 104 106 108
65 40 100 97 107 92
65 90 90 73 102 102
90 120 50 88 81 57
110 50 80 83 68 80
100 100 40 54 58 88
50 60 60 92 72 78
0 70 70 71 75 59
Perf1 Perf2 Perf3
22.0 22.3
2.28 2.27 2.20
22.8 25.6
50 57 56
48.4 49.6
9.60 9.97 9.79
48.6 50.1
59 59 59
1:20.7
1:18.9
0.00 6.40 6.43
64 67 68
0.00 0.00 2.32
75
7.07 713 0.00
9.01 8.17 8.39
74

Avon (maroon)

94 1
108

78

84
104

82

86

78

34

Perf4

2.20

S7

10.40

6.46
68
2.40

7.08
0.00

02
70
90
92
90
97
88
91
28

Date
6 Apr 2024
SLJ ST W
110 112 106
104 100 114
106 114 75
90 62 100
72 68 76
82 92 82
84 72 90
58 84 60
42 44 T4
Best Ranking Points
22.3 4 54
2.28 7 48
25.6 6 50
57
49.6 4 54
10.40 3 56
50.1 5 52
59 3 56
1:20.7 5 52
1:18.9 3 56
6.46 8 46
68 2 58
2.40 3 56
75 11= 38
7.13 4 54
9.01 5 52
74 14= 32



Competition:
UK Final 2024 Under 13 Boys

Ranking

© 0o NO O WN -

Team Results

Team Colour
Kent Pink
Avon Maroon
Merseyside Yellow
Birmingham Green
Derbyshire Purple
North Yorkshire Grey
Norfolk Red
Powys Black
South London Blue
Comp No Name

61 Luca Woodley

61 Luca Woodley

62 Dylan O'Donnell

62 Dylan O'Donnell

63 Akoreda Raheem

63 Akoreda Raheem

64 Tyler Ward

64 Tyler Ward

65 Elijah Hartland

65 Elijah Hartland

66 Muayadd Mohamed

66 Muayadd Mohamed

67 Jayden Bailey

68 Matthew Steele

69 Asher Smith

71 Luke Ager

Eve
2LR
SB

2LR

4LR
VJ
4LR

6LR
SB

6LR
VJ

SLJ
STJ
SLJ
STJ

Score

1316
1139
1054
1050
1011
976
940
838
564

nt

OR

115
55
90

100

115
70
80
55

0

4x1 P8
120 110
80 80
65 40
65 90
90 120
110 50
100 100
50 60
0 70

Perf1
24.3
77
23.5
7.86
47.0
55
50.4
8.76
1:23.3
76
1:18.3
55
0.00
5.86
2.10
5.85

Venue:
Fenton Manor

4x2 2LR

120 1
110 1
100

90

50

80

40

60

70

Perf2
0.0

0.0
7.67
46.0

59

0.0

8.67

57
2.33
5.77
2.07
5.93

12
04
97
73
88
83
54
92
71

Birmingham (green)

4LR 6LR

105 1
106 1
107
102 1
81
68
58
72
75

Perf3

0.00

57

8.20

57
2.29
5.66
2.08
5.62

10
08
92
02
57
80
88
78
59

S SB

94 1
108

78

84
104

82

86

78

34

Perf4

0.00

S7

8.41

57
2.25
5.97
2.05
5.68

02
70
90
92
90
97
88
91
28

Date
6 Apr 2024
SLJ ST W
110 112 106
104 100 114
106 114 75
90 62 100
72 68 76
82 92 82
84 72 90
58 84 60
42 44 T4
Best Ranking Points
24.3 15 32
77 7 48
23.5 10= 41
7.86 12 38
46.0 1 60
59 5 52
50.4 10 42
8.76 8 46
1:23.3 9 44
76 = 44
1:18.3 2 58
57 7 48
2.33 4 54
5.97 15 32
2.10 13 36
5.93 16 30



Competition:
UK Final 2024 Under 13 Boys

Ranking

© 0o NO O WN -

Team Results

Team Colour
Kent Pink
Avon Maroon
Merseyside Yellow
Birmingham Green
Derbyshire Purple
North Yorkshire Grey
Norfolk Red
Powys Black
South London Blue
Comp No Name

73 Macauley Wilson

73 Macauley Wilson

74 Zac Brooke

74 Zac Brooke

75 Felix Mitchell

75 Felix Mitchell

76 Kai Liversidge

76 Kai Liversidge

77 Ben Falkingham

77 Ben Falkingham

78 Joseph Mapplebeck

79 Mason Savory

80 Fabian Smith

82 Nathaniel Wade

83 Murray Barnard

84 Gabriel Thompson

Eve
2LR
STJ
2LR
STJ
4LR
VJ

4LR
SB

6LR
VJ

6LR
SLJ

SLJ
SB

Score

1316
1139
1054
1050
1011
976
940
838
564

nt

OR

115
55
90

100

115
70
80
55

0

North Yorkshire (grey)

Venue:
Fenton Manor

4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR

120 110 120 112 105 110
80 80 110 104 106 108
65 40 100 97 107 92
65 90 90 73 102 102
90 120 50 88 81 57

110 50 80 83 68 80

100 100 40 54 58 88
50 60 60 92 72 78

0 70 70 71 75 59

Perf1 Perf2 Perf3

23.2 0.0
6.85 6.86 6.86
23.8 0.0
6.11 6.07 5.26
53.2 0.0
49 50 51
50.5 0.0
81
1:23.1
46 48 48
1:26.0
1.97 1.95 1.87
8.01 7.10 7.66
2.29 2.08 2.05
76

0.00 0.00 8.28

S SB

94 1
108

78

84
104

82

86

78

34

Perf4

6.65

6.30

52

49
1.94
7.35
2.18

0.00

02
70
90
92
90
97
88
91
28

Date
6 Apr 2024
SLJ ST W
110 112 106
104 100 114
106 114 75
90 62 100
72 68 76
82 92 82
84 72 90
58 84 60
42 44 T4
Best Ranking Points
23.2 8 46
6.86 6 50
23.8 12= 37
6.30 10 42
53.2 17 28
52 9 44
50.5 11 40
81 4= 53
1:23.1 8 46
49 12 38
1:26.0 14 34
1.97 15 32
8.01 11 40
2.29 6 50
76 8= 44
8.28 10 42



Competition:
UK Final 2024 Under 13 Boys

Ranking

© 0o NO O WN -

Team Results

Team Colour
Kent Pink
Avon Maroon
Merseyside Yellow
Birmingham Green
Derbyshire Purple
North Yorkshire Grey
Norfolk Red
Powys Black
South London Blue
Comp No Name

85 Will Roberts

85 Will Roberts

86 Rhys Sayce

86 Rhys Sayce

87 Gethin Griffiths

87 Gethin Griffiths

88 Borys Jedrzejewski

88 Borys Jedrzejewski

89 Morgan Clements

89 Morgan Clements

90 Elli Hyde

90 Elli Hyde

91 Ewan Cannon

92 Harry Aspinall

93 Estyn Holder

94 Will Jones

Eve
2LR

2LR
SB

4LR
SB

4LR
SLJ
6LR
VJ

6LR
SLJ
STJ
STJ

VJ

Score

1316
1139
1054
1050
1011
976
940
838
564

nt

OR
115
55
90
100
115
70

4x1
120 1
80
65
65
90 1
110
80 100 1
55 50
0 0

Perf1
23.0
7.29
23.3

75
51.1
81
51.3
1.77
1:24.8
39
1:23.5
1.71
0.00
6.61
7.29
47

P8

10
80
40
90
20
50
00
60
70

Venue

Fenton Manor

4x2
120 1
110 1
100

90

50

80

40

60

70

Perf2
0.0
6.56
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.81
38
1.79
6.10
6.37

8.77
46

2LR

12
04
97
73
88
83
54
92
71

4LR
105 1
106 1
107
102 1
81
68
58
72
75

Perf3

7.36

1.78

33

1.74
0.00
6.61
8.03

45

6LR

10
08
92
02
57
80
88
78
59

Powys (black)

Date

6 Apr 2024
S SB SLJ STJ W
94 102 110 112 106
108 70 104 100 114
78 90 106 114 75
84 92 90 62 100
104 90 72 68 76
82 97 82 92 82
86 8 84 72 90
78 91 58 84 60
34 28 42 44 71

Perf4 Best Ranking Points

23.0 7 48

7.27 7.36 16 30

23.3 9 44

75 11= 38

51.1 12 38

81 4= 53

51.3 14 34

1.79 1.81 16 30

1:24.8 13 36

39 39 17 28

1:23.5 10 42

1.79 1.79 17 28

5.97 6.10 13 36

6.47 6.61 7 48

8.44 8.77 7 48

45 47 15 32



Competition:
UK Final 2024 Under 13 Boys

Ranking

© 0o NO O WN -

Team Results

Team Colour
Kent Pink
Avon Maroon
Merseyside Yellow
Birmingham Green
Derbyshire Purple
North Yorkshire Grey
Norfolk Red
Powys Black
South London Blue
Comp No Name

164 Ayobami Awolope

164 Ayobami Awolope

165 Jaiden Mark Du Lac

165 Jaiden Mark Du Lac

166 Brandon Rrustemaj

166 Brandon Rrustemaj

167 Alex Green

167 Alex Green

168 Rufus Octave

168 Rufus Octave

169 Aaron Halm-Owoo

169 Aaron Halm-Owoo

Eve
2LR

2LR
SLJ
4LR
SB

4LR
STJ
6LR
VJ

6LR
VJ

Score
1316
1139
1054
1050
1011

976
940
838
564

nt

OR
115
55
90
100
115
70

4x1
120 1
80
65
65
90 1
110
80 100 1
55 50
0 0

Perf1
23.8
7.45
24.0
1.99
52.2

73
49.8
5.95

1:26.8
50
1:29.0
43

P8

10
80
40
90
20
50
00
60
70

South London (blue)

Venue:
Fenton Manor
4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR
120 112 105 110
110 104 106 108
100 97 107 92
90 73 102 102
50 88 81 57
80 83 68 80
40 54 58 88
60 92 72 78
70 71 75 59
Perf2 Perf3
0.0
7.81 0.00
0.0
212 2.18
0.0
0.0
5.81 6.23
51 50
43 40

S SB
94 102
108 70
78 90
84 92
104 90
82 97
86 88
78 91
34 28
Perf4
7.46
2.12
6.46
48
47

Date
6 Apr 2024
SLJ ST W
110 112 106
104 100 114
106 114 75
90 62 100
72 68 76
82 92 82
84 72 90
58 84 60
42 44 T4
Best Ranking Points
23.8 12= 37
7.81 14 34
24.0 14 34
2.18 10 42
52.2 16 30
73 17 28
49.8 8= 45
6.46 9 44
1:26.8 15= 31
51 10= 41
1:29.0 17 28
47 16 30



Results Sheet

Competition:

UK Final 2024 Under 13 Boys

Ranking Code Team

1= 02
1= 04
06
03
01
07
05
08

T Noosw

Derbyshire
Kent
Birmingham
Merseyside
Norfolk

North Yorkshire
Avon

Powys

Colour

Purple
Pink
Green
Yellow
Red
Grey
Maroon
Black

Heat

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:

Fenton Manor

R I (UL (U (SIS L i

Final

:13.9
:13.9
:14.6
:14.8
:16.4
:16.5
:16.8
:16.8

Obstacle Relay

Performance

RS N (UL UK NIE UL U

113.9
113.9
:14.6
:14.8
116.4
116.5
:16.8
:16.8

Points

115.0
115.0
100.0
90.0
80.0
70.0
55.0
55.0

Date
6 Apr 2024



Results Sheet

Competition:

UK Final 2024 Under 13 Boys

Ranking Code Team

1 04
2 07
3 01
4 02
5 05
= 03
= 06
8 08

Kent

North Yorkshire
Norfolk
Derbyshire
Avon
Merseyside
Birmingham
Powys

Colour
Pink
Grey
Red
Purple
Maroon
Yellow
Green
Black

Heat

451
46.0
454
46.4
46.2
47.2
47.2
49.1

Venue:

Fenton Manor

Final

44.6
45.3
454
46.5
46.6
0.0
0.0
0.0

4 x 1 Lap Relay

Performance

44.6
45.3
454
46.5
46.6
47.2
47.2
49.1

Points

120.0
110.0
100.0
90.0
80.0
65.0
65.0
50.0

Date
6 Apr 2024



Results Sheet

Venue:
Fenton Manor

Colour
Pink
Maroon
Yellow
Black
Purple
Grey
Green
Blue
Red

Competition:
UK Final 2024 Under 13 Boys
Ranking Team
1 Kent
2 Avon
3 Merseyside
4 Powys
5 Derbyshire
6 North Yorkshire
7 Birmingham
8 South London
9 Norfolk
Ranking Team Colour
1 Kent Pink
2 Derbyshire Purple
3 Merseyside Yellow
4  Avon Maroon
5 Kent Pink
6 Avon Maroon
7 Powys Black
8 North Yorkshire Grey
9 Powys Black
10= Merseyside Yellow
10= Birmingham Green
12= North Yorkshire Grey
12= South London Blue
14 South London Blue
15 Birmingham Green
16 Derbyshire Purple
17 Norfolk Red
18 Norfolk Red

BibNo

37
13
25
49
38
50
85
73
86
26
62
74
164
165
61
14

1

2

Name

Tristan Suberu

Joe Moss

Gift Osarogiagbon
Reuben Mclntosh
Story Bundy
Praise Bayagbo
Will Roberts
Macauley Wilson
Rhys Sayce
Padrepio Ogbokwe
Dylan O'Donnell
Zac Brooke
Ayobami Awolope
Jaiden Mark Du Lac
Luca Woodley
Alfie Fraser

Jacob Smart
Charlie Sutton

Points

112
104
97
92
88
83
73
71
54

Best

20.7
20.7
21.6
223
22.4
25.6
23.0
23.2
23.3
23.5
235
23.8
23.8
24.0
243
244
253
254

2 Lap Race

Points

60
58
56
54
52
50
48
46
44
41
41
37
37
34
32
30
28
26

Date
6 Apr 2024



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race
Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final 2024 Under 13 Boys Fenton Manor 6 Apr 2024

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Merseyside Yellow 107

2 Avon Maroon 106

3 Kent Pink 105

4 Birmingham Green 102

5 Derbyshire Purple 81

6 South London Blue 75

7 Powys Black 72

8 North Yorkshire Grey 68

9 Norfolk Red 58
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Birmingham Green 63 Akoreda Raheem 46.0 60
2 Merseyside Yellow 28 Oghosa Igbinedion 46.5 58
3 Kent Pink 40 Sam Foster 47.0 56
4  Avon Maroon 51 James Metcalfe 49.6 54
5 Avon Maroon 52 Sam Rimmer 50.1 52
= Merseyside Yellow 27 Tobias Welton 49.3 49
= Kent Pink 39 Jacob McGeachy 49.3 49
= Derbyshire Purple 15 Charlie Wardle 49.8 45
= South London Blue 167 Alex Green 49.8 45
10 Birmingham Green 64 Tyler Ward 50.4 42
11 North Yorkshire Grey 76 Kai Liversidge 50.5 40
12 Powys Black 87 Gethin Griffiths 51.1 38
13 Derbyshire Purple 16 Harvey Glover 51.2 36
14 Powys Black 88 Borys Jedrzejewski 51.3 34
15 Norfolk Red 4 Rory Normanton 51.6 32
16 South London Blue 166 Brandon Rrustemaj 52.2 30
17 North Yorkshire Grey 75 Felix Mitchell 53.2 28
18 Norfolk Red 3 Edward Latter-Casas 54.3 26



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final 2024 Under 13 Boys Fenton Manor 6 Apr 2024

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Kent Pink 110

2 Avon Maroon 108

3 Birmingham Green 102

4 Merseyside Yellow 92

5 Norfolk Red 88

6 North Yorkshire Grey 80

7 Powys Black 78

8 South London Blue 59

9 Derbyshire Purple 57
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Kent Pink 41 Jacob Uttin 1:16.4 60
2 Birmingham Green 66 Muayadd Mohamed 1:18.3 58
3 Avon Maroon 54 Ed Stoate 1:18.9 56
4  Merseyside Yellow 29 Harrison Spencer 1:20.3 54
5 Avon Maroon 53 Finlay Weare 1:20.7 52
6 Kent Pink 42 Dylan Davidson Daniel 1:20.8 50
7 Norfolk Red 5 Luke Anderson 1:22.5 48
8 North Yorkshire Grey 77 Ben Falkingham 1:23.1 46
9 Birmingham Green 65 Elijah Hartland 1:23.3 44
10 Powys Black 90 Elli Hyde 1:23.5 42
11 Norfolk Red 6 George Ganley 1:23.8 40
12 Merseyside Yellow 30 Max Myles 1:24.3 38
13 Powys Black 89 Morgan Clements 1:24.8 36
14 North Yorkshire Grey 78 Joseph Mapplebeck 1:26.0 34
15= Derbyshire Purple 17 Tyrell Samuels 1:26.8 31
15= South London Blue 168 Rufus Octave 1:26.8 31
17 South London Blue 169 Aaron Halm-Owoo 1:29.0 28
18 Derbyshire Purple 18 Charlie Hanshaw 1:31.4 26



Results Sheet

Competition:

UK Final 2024 Under 13 Boys

Ranking Code Team

O©CoOo~NOOOTD WN =

02
04
01
06
05
09
08
07
03

Derbyshire
Kent

Norfolk
Birmingham
Avon

South London
Powys

North Yorkshire
Merseyside

Colour

Purple
Pink
Red
Green
Maroon
Blue
Black
Grey
Yellow

Heat

1:34.4
1:34.6
1:36.5
1:37.3
1:39.6
1:42.2
1:42.6
1:43.1
1:43.7

Venue:

Fenton Manor

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

8 Lap Paarlauf

Performance

1:34.4
1:34.6
1:36.5
1:37.3
1:39.6
1:42.2
1:42.6
1:43.1
1:43.7

Points

120.0
110.0
100.0
90.0
80.0
70.0
60.0
50.0
40.0

Date
6 Apr 2024



Results Sheet

Competition:

UK Final 2024 Under 13 Boys

Ranking Code Team

O©CoOo~NOOOTD WN =

04
05
03
06
07
09
08
02
01

Kent

Avon
Merseyside
Birmingham
North Yorkshire
South London
Powys
Derbyshire
Norfolk

Colour
Pink
Maroon
Yellow
Green
Grey
Blue
Black
Purple
Red

Heat

1:31.5
1:31.0
1:30.7
1:32.1
1:31.8
1:35.7
1:35.8
1:40.3
1:40.4

Venue:

Fenton Manor

Final

1:28.9
1:30.7
1:30.9
1:31.9
1:33.6
1:35.4
0.0
0.0
0.0

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Performance

1:28.9
1:30.7
1:30.9
1:31.9
1:33.6
1:35.4
1:35.8
1:40.3
1:40.4

Points

120.0
110.0
100.0
90.0
80.0
70.0
60.0
50.0
40.0

Date
6 Apr 2024



Results Sheet

Best

Venue:

Fenton Manor
Colour Points
Maroon 108
Purple 104
Pink 94
Red 86
Green 84
Grey 82
Yellow 78
Black 78
Blue 34
BibNo Name

13 Joe Moss

40 Sam Foster
51 James Metcalfe

Competition:
UK Final 2024 Under 13 Boys
Ranking Team
1 Avon
2 Derbyshire
3 Kent
4 Norfolk
5 Birmingham
6 North Yorkshire
7= Merseyside
7= Powys
9 South London
Ranking Team Colour
1 Derbyshire Purple
2 Kent Pink
3 Avon Maroon
4 Norfolk Red
5 Avon Maroon
6 Merseyside Yellow
7 Powys Black
8 Birmingham Green
9 Derbyshire Purple
10 North Yorkshire Grey
11 North Yorkshire Grey
12 Birmingham Green
13 Kent Pink
14 South London Blue
15 Norfolk Red
16 Powys Black
17 Merseyside Yellow

11
59
27
93
64
22
84
80
62
41
164
12
85
29

Thomas Fairhurst
Josh Keane
Tobias Welton
Estyn Holder
Tyler Ward

Oscar Fuller
Gabriel Thompson
Fabian Smith
Dylan O'Donnell
Jacob Uttin
Ayobami Awolope
Louie Ramone
Will Roberts
Harrison Spencer

12.78
11.22
10.40
9.35
9.01
8.99
8.77
8.76
8.72
8.28
8.01
7.86
7.82
7.81
7.52
7.36
5.80

Points

60
58
56
54
52
50
48
46
44
42
40
38
36
34
32
30
28

Shot

Date
6 Apr 2024



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final 2024 Under 13 Boys Fenton Manor 6 Apr 2024
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Kent Pink 102
2 North Yorkshire Grey 97
3 Birmingham Green 92
4 Powys Black 91
= Derbyshire Purple 90
= Merseyside Yellow 90
7 Norfolk Red 88
8 Avon Maroon 70
9 South London Blue 28
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points
1= Derbyshire Purple 17 Tyrell Samuels 85 58
1= Merseyside Yellow 31 Liam Burgess 85 58
1= Kent Pink 44 Jake Phillips 85 58
4= North Yorkshire Grey 76 Kai Liversidge 81 53
4= Powys Black 87 Gethin Griffiths 81 53
6 Norfolk Red 7 Joshua Rumsby 78 50
7 Birmingham Green 61 Luca Woodley 77 48
= Kent Pink 45 Sotirios Panagiatodis 76 44
= Birmingham Green 65 Elijah Hartland 76 44
= North Yorkshire Grey 83 Murray Barnard 76 44
11= Norfolk Red 6 George Ganley 75 38
11= Avon Maroon 57 George Halford 75 38
11= Powys Black 86 Rhys Sayce 75 38
14= Derbyshire Purple 16 Harvey Glover 74 32
14= Merseyside Yellow 30 Max Myles 74 32
14= Avon Maroon 60 Corey Smith 74 32
17 South London Blue 166 Brandon Rrustemaj 73 28



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final 2024 Under 13 Boys Fenton Manor 6 Apr 2024
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Kent Pink 110
2 Merseyside Yellow 106
3 Avon Maroon 104
4 Birmingham Green 90
5 Norfolk Red 84
6 North Yorkshire Grey 82
7 Derbyshire Purple 72
8 Powys Black 58
9 South London Blue 42
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Merseyside Yellow 34 Nathan Halewood 2.49 60
2 Kent Pink 43 Alexander Bull 2.46 58
3 Avon Maroon 56 Ollie Moon 2.40 56
4 Birmingham Green 67 Jayden Bailey 2.33 54
5 Kent Pink 46 Harry Osborn 2.29 52
6 North Yorkshire Grey 82 Nathaniel Wade 2.29 50
7 Avon Maroon 49 Reuben Mclintosh 2.28 48
8 Merseyside Yellow 26 Padrepio Ogbokwe 2.25 46
9 Norfolk Red 8 Harry Sayer 2.21 44
10 South London Blue 165 Jaiden Mark Du Lac 218 42
11 Norfolk Red 4 Rory Normanton 212 40
12 Derbyshire Purple 24 Zac Booth 2.1 38
13 Birmingham Green 69 Asher Smith 2.10 36
14 Derbyshire Purple 21 Alfie Ray 2.08 34
15 North Yorkshire Grey 79 Mason Savory 1.97 32
16 Powys Black 88 Borys Jedrzejewski 1.81 30
17 Powys Black 90 Elli Hyde 1.79 28



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final 2024 Under 13 Boys Fenton Manor 6 Apr 2024
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Merseyside Yellow 114
2 Kent Pink 112
3 Avon Maroon 100
4 North Yorkshire Grey 92
5 Powys Black 84
6 Norfolk Red 72
7 Derbyshire Purple 68
8 Birmingham Green 62
9 South London Blue 44
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Kent Pink 38 Story Bundy 8.11 60
2 Merseyside Yellow 28 Oghosa Igbinedion 7.45 58
3 Merseyside Yellow 25 Gift Osarogiagbon 7.38 56
4  Avon Maroon 58 Danny Bloom 713 54
5 Kent Pink 42 Dylan Davidson Daniel 7.00 52
6 North Yorkshire Grey 73 Macauley Wilson 6.86 50
7 Powys Black 92 Harry Aspinall 6.61 48
8 Avon Maroon 54 Ed Stoate 6.46 46
9 South London Blue 167 Alex Green 6.46 44
10 North Yorkshire Grey 74 Zac Brooke 6.30 42
11 Derbyshire Purple 15 Charlie Wardle 6.21 40
12 Norfolk Red 9 Adam Edwards 6.18 38
13 Powys Black 91 Ewan Cannon 6.10 36
14 Norfolk Red 3 Edward Latter-Casas 6.10 34
15 Birmingham Green 68 Matthew Steele 5.97 32
16 Birmingham Green 71 Luke Ager 5.93 30
17 Derbyshire Purple 18 Charlie Hanshaw 5.66 28



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final 2024 Under 13 Boys Fenton Manor 6 Apr 2024

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Avon Maroon 114

2 Kent Pink 106

3 Birmingham Green 100

4 Norfolk Red 90

5 North Yorkshire Grey 82

6 Derbyshire Purple 76

7 Merseyside Yellow 75

8 South London Blue 7

9 Powys Black 60
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Kent Pink 37 Tristan Suberu 72 60
2 Avon Maroon 55 Jasper Leong 68 58
3 Avon Maroon 52 Sam Rimmer 59 56
4 Norfolk Red 10 Issac Mak 59 54
5 Birmingham Green 63 Akoreda Raheem 59 52
6 Derbyshire Purple 20 Zachary Mayers 58 50
7 Birmingham Green 66 Muayadd Mohamed 57 48
8 Kent Pink 48 Ephraim Aboagye 56 46
9 North Yorkshire Grey 75 Felix Mitchell 52 44
10= Merseyside Yellow 32 Beniji Aru 51 41
10= South London Blue 168 Rufus Octave 51 41
12 North Yorkshire Grey 77 Ben Falkingham 49 38
13 Norfolk Red 5 Luke Anderson 48 36
14 Merseyside Yellow 33 Jack Boyd 48 34
15 Powys Black 94 Will Jones 47 32
16 South London Blue 169 Aaron Halm-Owoo 47 30
17 Powys Black 89 Morgan Clements 39 28
18 Derbyshire Purple 14 Alfie Fraser 39 26
Avon Maroon 50 Praise Bayagbo 57 0



